

MATA GUJRI UNIVERSITY

Purabpali Road, Kishanganj (Bihar), Pin-855107

Ph.: 06456-223475,250444, Fax: 222414, Email: matagujriuniversity@gmail.com (Established under Bihar Private Universities Act, 2013 (Bihar Act 20 of 2013), recognised under 2(f) of the UGC Act,1956

Ref. No. Man Ul C-99/2023

Date 02 MAR 2023

NOTICE

Postgraduate Students (Session 2022-23)

The Postgraduate Students of Mata Gujri Memorial Medical College are hereby directed to get themselves registered in Mata Gujri University, Kishanganj at the earliest by submitting their documents to the Student Section Office. (Registration Form and Details of fees is available in Student Section Office).

Date of Submission of Form & Fees without fine:-

13.03.2023 to 25.03.2023

Date of Submission of Form & Fees with fine:-

27.03.2023 to 29.03.2023

Sd/-REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

- 1. The Hon'ble Director
- 2. The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor
- 3. The Hon'ble Registrar
- 4. The Principal, Mata Gujri Memorial Medical College
- 5. Account Section
- 6. Examination Section
- 7. University Notice Board

ma 02-03-23

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Controller of Examination Mata Gujri University Kishanganj (Bihar)

